TRO Amendment
WA Exhibit A

Routine Modifications

Development

Development

All reference to UNE rate elements that are no longer offered as UNE’s are hereby
deleted from Exhibit A (rate sheet).
Non-
Recurring Recurring Notes
Line Sharing - New Orders Received 10/2/2003 - 10/1/2004
Shared Loop, per Loop 10/2/2003 - 10/1/2004
Installation, Manual | $45.70
Disconnection, Manual $26.51
Installation, Mechanized $37.53
Disconnection, Mechanized $14.14
Zone 1 $1.51 ok
Zone 2 $2.75 ok
Zone 3 $3.10 ok
Zone 4 $3.49
Zone 5 $4.68
Shared Loop, per Loop 10/2/2004 - 10/1/2005
Zone 1 $3.03 ok
Zone 2 $5.50 ok
Zone 3 $6.20 ok
Zone 4 $6.98
Zone 5 $9.35
Shared Loop, per Loop 10/2/2005 - 10/1/2006
Zone 1 $4.54 ok
Zone 2 $8.24 ok
Zone 3 $9.30 ok
Zone 4 $10.46
Zone 5 $14.03
Under Under

Conversion Order Charge - Commingling

Under
Development

Under
Development

Notes:

***Qwest will bill Zone/Rate Group 1 for all Rate Groups until CLEC is given 30 days notice.
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